TL5012
R
C US
Conforms to EN1088, EN60947-5-1, EN292, EN60204-1,
EN50081, EN50082
UL and C-UL listed
G
sa

18
0.71
40
1.57
52
2.05
31
1.22
6.8
0.27
Ø5.5
0.22
fleXiBle/ADJUStABle ActUAtOr 1
■	 Ordering
model Solenoid contacts Wiring entry Part no.
TL5012-1024SM (standard actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O 1 x M20 with NPT adapter 44530-0010
TL5012-1110SM (standard actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O 1 x M20 with NPT adapter 44530-0020
TL5012-1220SM (standard actuator) 220 VAC* 2 N/C + 1 N/O 1 x M20 with NPT adapter 44530-0030
TL5012-2024SM (standard actuator) 24 VAC/DC 3 N/C 1 x M20 with NPT adapter 44530-0050
TL5012-2110SM (standard actuator) 110 VAC 3 N/C 1 x M20 with NPT adapter 44530-0060
TL5012-2220SM (standard actuator) 220 VAC* 3 N/C 1 x M20 with NPT adapter 44530-0070
Override key, molded plastic 44530-0700
Spare standard actuator (without catch and catch case) 44519-0700
Spare mechanical catch kit (use with standard actuator only) 44501-0740
Spare alignment guide (plastic) 44501-0770